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POST   3F

Description:  
•  3-function usage: as a cable socket;  commutation on adapters; 

 straight splicing

•  designed for outdoor installation in single-family houses

•  innovative online way of adding new customers

•  capacity up to 32 subscribers, 4 line ports, 2 NEPTUN PLC splitters

•  dedicated holder for NEPTUN PLC splitters 

•  easy splitter disassembly - EASY REMOVE

•  innovative design allows to put 24 type DAC cables 

 with the cable line in the frame

•  easy access to the cables - dedicated holder for microtubes 

 or cables, placed in an easily accessible place

•  HDPE pipes input from two sides

•  special mounting brackets and frame for cable tube reserve 

 preventing loss of cables & cable protection before trimming

•  the use of prefabricated cables

•  adapters with transparent caps

•  small dimensions, robust and durable construction

•  removable cartridge for convenient splicing near the post

Parameters Specifi cation

Number of client-side communication fi elds 32

Communication fi elds the line side 4

Maximum number of splice trays 2 x 24 splices

Maximum number of cables 24

Mounting Buried in the concrete foundation

Number NEPTUN PLC splitters 2

Standard connectors SC/PC, SC/APC

Dimensions diameter / height. [mm] 225/1480

Height when established in the ground [mm] 720mm

Weight [kg] 5

Material HDPE (polyethylene fl ame retardant high-hardness)

Colour Black

Technical parameters: 

Sample Code Description

N-HC36-32HP+4L
Outdoor cabinet HC-36 for single-family houses equipped 

for 32 HP, 4-port lines

Sample order form:

Equipment:  
•  splice trays 24J

•  pigtails yellow (G652.D 2.0 mm) 

•  or purple (G657.A2 1.6 mm),

•  adapters

•  organizers

•  concrete foundation

•  key lock system
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